and Lt metering in the premises of the State Vaccine Store at Lawmali, Pasteur 

Hills. 

Enclosed: 

Dated Shillong The 14th June, 2024 

No. 
MePDCL/SD/AEE/PDSD/T-6/2024-25/105 Dated 08th May, 2024 

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that 

an amount of Rs 20,69,891/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Ninety-One) is released from the National Health Mission (NHM) State Health Society (SHS) 

for construction of 11KV line, 11/0.4KV 63 KVA sub-station fencing and Lt metering in the 

premises of the State Vaccine Store at Lawmali, Pasteur Hills as per your letter referenced